51		Total		$   1,435,336		$   (709,847)		$   725,489				$   419,043

				ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0363-PAA-WS - 42.24% UU

				TIES TO STAFF WORKPAPERS

SAND A 12-14

		Schedule of Contributions in Aid of Construction By Classification												Florida Public Service Commission

		Test Year Average Balance

														Schedule: A-12

		Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Sandalhaven												Page 1 of 2

		Docket No.: 20200139-WS												Preparer:  Deborah Swain

		Schedule Year Ended: December 31, 2015

		Historic  [X] Projected [ ]

		Explanation: Provide the average CIAC balance by account.  If a projected year is employed, provide breakdown for average and projected test year.

				(1)		(2)		(3)		(4)		(5)		(6)

		Line				13 Month		Adjustments		Adjusted		Non-Used		Non-Used

		No.		Description		Average Balance		A-3		Test Year		Useful %		Amount

		1		WATER

		2

		3		Plant Capacity Fees

		4		Line/Main Extension Fees

		5		Meters & Meter Installation Fees

		6		Contributed Property

		7		Other - Tap Fees

		8

		9		   Total

		10

		11

		12		WASTEWATER

		13

		14		Contributed Lines

		15		3550 - Force Mains		76,270				76,270				-				76,270		41,943		34,327

		16		3555 - Gravity Mains		336,394				336,394				-				336,394		123,149		213,244

		17		3565 - Services to Customers		62,033				62,033				-				62,033		30,850		31,184

		18

		19		Contributed Other																(5,996)		5,996

		20		3500 - Struct - Pumping Plant		340,846				340,846				-				340,846		219,678		121,167

		21		3505 - Structures - Treatment Plant						-				-				-		281,651		(281,651)

		22		3560 - Special Coll.  Struct. Manholes		97,788				97,788				-				97,788		45,601		52,187

		23		3600 - Lagoons						-				-				-		(60)		60

		24		3605 - Treatment Equip						-				-				-		(15,413)		15,413

		25

		26		Cash Contributions

		27		3705 - Sewer Taps		10,751				10,751		57.76%		6,210				-		379		10,372

		28		3715 - Sewer Res Cap Fee		1,334,614				1,334,614		57.76%		770,873				1,317,293		193,954		1,140,660

		29

		30		   Total		$   2,258,696		$   - 0		$   2,258,696				$   777,083

		Schedule of Accumulated Amortization of CIAC												Florida Public Service Commission

		Test  Year Average Balance - Water and Wastewater

														Schedule: A-14

		Company: Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Sandalhaven												Page 1 of 2

		Docket No.: 160101 - WS												Preparer:  Deborah Swain